Kolkata-700 001

8) Kemi Fibre Industries Yes 2,400 0.08% Nil N.A
Private Limited
PAN: AABCK 1249 B
Address: 56 E, Hemanta
Basu Sarani, Old 4,
BBD Bagh (East),
Room No. 14A,
Kolkata-700 001
TOTAL 37,224 1.22% Nil N.A.

2) The Acquirer has paid a sum of `3,72,240 (Rupees Three Lacs Seventy Two Thousand Two Hundred
and Forty only) towards the proposed acquisition of the above Equity Shares. The said Equity Shares
are lying in the Sellers’ Demat Account. The same will be transferred to the Acquirer’s Demat Account
upon completion of the Open Offer formalities with simultaneous payment for the said Shares to the

[...]

1) The Acquireris making this Open Offer to acquire upto 7,93,000 Equity Shares of `10 each,

representing 26% of the Equity Share Capital/Voting Capital of the Target Company at a price of
`14.00 (Rupees Fourteen only) per Equity Share (‘Offer Price’) aggregating to `1,11,02,000 (Rupees
One Crore Eleven Lakhs and Two Thousand only), payable in cash, subject to the terms and conditions
set out in the Public Announcement (‘PA’), this Detailed Public Statement (‘DPS’) and the Letter of
Offer (‘LoF’) which will be sent to the Public Shareholders of the Target Company.

2) All the owners of the equity shares of the Target Company registered or unregistered except the

[...]

FINANCIAL ARRANGEMENTS:
1) The total funds required for the implementation of the Offer (assuming full acceptance), i.e., for the

acquisition of 7,93,000 fully paid up Equity Shares of Face Value `10 each  at a price of `14.00
(Rupees Fourteen only) per Equity Share is `1,11,02,000 (Rupees One Crore Eleven Lacs and Two
Thousand only) (“Maximum Consideration”).

2) In accordance with Regulation 17(4) of Regulations, the Acquirer has opened a Cash Escrow Account
under the name and style of “DRCL-OPEN OFFER-ESCROW ACCOUNT” (‘Escrow Account’) with
IndusInd Bank Limited (‘Escrow Banker’) bearing account number 250549750867 and deposited